## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 86 by Representative Ivey

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 23, change "ten percent" to "nine and one quarter percent"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, at the end of line 12, change "ten percent" to "nine percent"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 6, at the beginning of line 29, change "ten percent" to "nine and one quarter
- 7 percent"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 7, at the beginning of line 9, change "ten percent" to "nine percent"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 7, after line 13, insert the following:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on June 30, 2014; if vetoed by the
- governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become effective on
- June 30, 2014, or on the day following such approval by the legislature, whichever is later."